

Photo/Video Consent and release

Welcome to Film Camp in A Box Workshops. Please read and sign the Photo / video release form below to acknowledge your understanding and consent.

- 1. I, the undersigned, hereby consent and agree to the photography/video my child, and further agree to the use of said photographs/video for the creation of my child's content during their session. Film Camp in a Box will not use any photographs / video for marketing purposes.
- Agree that Film Camp in A Box may reproduce any photographs/video so made in whole or in part, and that the original and any copies of such photographs/video / content will become the sole property of Film Camp in A Box.
- 3. Agree that the content produced by your child during the workshop will be available on line in our password protected portal and will be accessible by anyone with a link, or the password.
- 4. Further agree and I do hereby release and forever discharge Film Camp in A Box its employees, agents, or assignees from all claims, demands, damages, actions or causes of action of any nature whatsoever, arising or to arise by reason of the usage of any of the aforementioned photographs/video and from all claims or demands whatsoever in law or in equity which I, my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have by reason aforesaid against Film Camp in A Box.
- 5. I certify that I have read and fully understand this consent and release and that all questions pertaining to this consent have been answered to my satisfaction.